
THE CANYONS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 7

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OCTOBER 31, 2022

















THE CANYONS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 7
2022 BUDGET 

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS

Expenditures 

County Treasurer’s Fees 

Administrative and Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlay 

Debt and Leases 

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures,the government-wide financial statements, 
and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted. 
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THE CANYONS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 7
2022 BUDGET 

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS 

Reserves 

Emergency Reserves 

The District has provided for an Emergency Reserve fund equal to at least 3% of fiscal year 
spending, as defined under TABOR. 

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures,the government-wide financial statements, 
and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted. 
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General O&M Capital Projects
1st Bank Checking Account Fund Fund Fund Total

Balance as of October 31, 2022 1,000.00$             44,545.58 -$  45,545.58$           

Subsequent activities:
11/01/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #67 - - 872,411.19          872,411.19          
11/02/22 - Transfer from CT 16,719.26 14,936.53 - 31,655.79 
11/04/22 - Claims (16,719.25)           (58,487.61)           (872,411.19)         (947,618.05) 
11/15/22 - CORE - (42.36) - (42.36) 
11/28/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #68 - - 1,331,511.15       1,331,511.15 
11/30/22 - O&M Fees - November - 20,929.04 - 20,929.04 
Anticipated Claims (22,031.73)           (34,780.10) (1,331,511.15)      (1,388,322.98)      
Anticipated Transfer from CT 23,307.42 12,898.92 - 36,206.34 

Anticipated Balance 2,275.70$            -$  -$  2,275.70$            

Colotrust Savings Account

Balance as of October 31, 2022 599,393.84$         42,835.65 -$  642,229.49$         

Subsequent activities:
11/02/22 - Transfer to 1st Bank (16,719.26)           (14,936.53)           - (31,655.79) 
11/10/22 - Property/SO Taxes - Oct 4,574.84 - - 4,574.84 
Anticipated Transfer to 1st Bank (23,307.42)           (12,898.92)           - (36,206.34) 

Anticipated Balance 563,942.00$        15,000.20$          -$  578,942.20$        

Total Anticipated Balances 566,217.70$        15,000.20            -$  581,217.90$        

Yield Information (as of October 31, 2022)
Colotrust - 3.2053%

THE CANYONS METRO DISTRICT #7
Schedule of Cash Position

October 31, 2022
Updated as of November 30, 2022

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures,the government-wide financial statements, 
and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted. 
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General O&M Capital Projects 
Summary of Advances/Funding: Fund Fund Fund Total

2017 Totals 44,986.29$          - 6,554,882.50$     6,599,868.79$     

2018 Totals 46,087.06$          - 15,813,551.56$   15,859,638.62$   

2019 Totals 66,656.95$          - 29,337,023.66$   29,403,680.60$   

2020 Totals 32,005.39$          - 14,545,039.37$   14,577,044.76$   

2021 Totals -$  - 12,680,402.58$   12,680,402.58$   

01/13/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #57 - - 362,072.20          362,072.20          
01/14/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-2A-24 - - 215,462.95          215,462.95          
01/14/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-3A-11 - - 60,393.47            60,393.47 
01/14/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-10 - - 616,846.40          616,846.40          
02/03/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-2A-25 - - 22,638.82            22,638.82 
02/03/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-11 - - 239,141.25          239,141.25          
02/03/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #58 - - 204,940.32          204,940.32          
03/11/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2-1A-01 - - 95,100.70            95,100.70 
03/11/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-12 - - 46,853.99            46,853.99 
03/11/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #59 - - 885,462.81          885,462.81          
03/21/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2-1A-02 - - 373,659.70          373,659.70          
03/21/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-13 - - 960.00 960.00 
03/21/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2B-West - - 59,742.37            59,742.37 
03/21/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #60 - - 298,816.80          298,816.80          
04/28/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-2A-26 - - 3,396.00              3,396.00 
04/28/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-3A-12 - - 550.00 550.00 
04/28/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-14 - - 76,696.83            76,696.83 
04/28/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2-1A-03 - - 1,546,832.40       1,546,832.40       
04/28/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #61 - - 355,029.52          355,029.52          
05/26/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-2A-27 - - 11,194.70            11,194.70 
05/26/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-3A-13 - - 4,428.90              4,428.90 
05/26/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-15 - - 600.00 600.00 
05/26/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2-1A-04 - - 816,118.55          816,118.55          
05/26/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #62 - - 1,092,621.17       1,092,621.17       
06/28/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-2A-28 - - 37,693.82            37,693.82 
06/28/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-16 - - 64,628.59            64,628.59 
06/28/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2-1A-05 - - 793,954.46          793,954.46          
06/28/22 -  Developer contribution - Funding Request #63 - - 921,649.04          921,649.04          
07/26/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-2A-29 - - 164,021.91          164,021.91          
07/26/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-6A-17 - - 30,158.36            30,158.36 
07/26/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2-1A-06 - - 788,543.77          788,543.77          
07/26/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #64 - - 563,347.60          563,347.60          
08/25/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F1-2A-30 - - 239,368.85          239,368.85          
08/25/22 - LDA Developer contribution - Funding Request #F2-1A-07 - - 417,058.05          417,058.05          
08/25/22 - Developer contribution - Funding Request #65 - - 1,734,960.25       1,734,960.25       
09/27/22 - Develober contribution - Funding Request #66 - - 2,362,886.71       2,362,886.71       
11/01/22 - Develober contribution - Funding Request #67 - - 872,411.19          872,411.19          
11/28/22 - Develober contribution - Funding Request #68 - - 1,331,511.15       1,331,511.15       

2022 Totals -$  -$  17,711,753.60$   17,711,753.60$   

Grand Totals 189,735.69$        - 96,642,653.27$   96,832,388.95$   

Updated as of November 30, 2022

THE CANYONS METRO DISTRICT #7

Schedule of Developer Funding

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures,the government-wide financial statements, 
and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted. 
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CANYONS METRO DISTRICT #7
Property Taxes Reconciliation

Delinquent Specific Net Total
Property Taxes, Rebates Ownership Treasurer's Amount Cash 

Taxes and Abatements Taxes Interest Fees Received Monthly Y-T-D Received Monthly Y-T-D

January 5,845.86$             -$  4,184.19$             -$  (87.69)$  9,942.36$              1.00% 1.00% 4,755.99$  0.62% 0.62%
February 132,028.10           - 3,729.98 - (1,980.39) 133,777.69 22.67% 23.67% 25,776.00 6.85% 7.46%
March 13,517.58             (834.16) 4,357.60 5.59 (202.84) 16,843.77 2.18% 25.85% 8,573.90 1.50% 8.96%
April 230,306.81           135.31 4,523.80 13.99 (3,456.84) 231,523.07 39.56% 65.41% 223,150.63             64.09% 73.06%
May 81,431.07             - 4,523.44 48.32 (1,222.17) 84,780.66 13.98% 79.39% 71,715.30 20.11% 93.16%
June 116,362.53           - 3,988.03 63.36 (1,746.36) 118,667.56 19.98% 99.37% 25,496.50 6.41% 99.58%
July 2,575.69 - 4,326.04 84.62 (39.89) 6,946.46 0.44% 99.81% 3,922.70 0.30% 99.88%
August 8.90 - 5,588.26 0.36 (0.13) 5,597.39 0.00% 99.81% 2,991.94 0.07% 99.95%
September - - 4,146.42 - - 4,146.42 0.00% 99.81% 3,001.07 0.05% 100.00%
October 236.56 - 4,327.85 14.19 (3.76) 4,574.84 0.04% 99.86% 2,907.19 0.00% 100.00%
November - - - - - - 0.00% 99.86% 2,728.70 0.00% 100.00%
December (Accrued) - - - - - - 0.00% 99.86% 2,375.38 0.00% 100.00%

582,313.10$         (698.85)$  43,695.61$           230.43$  (8,740.07)$           616,800.22$           99.86% 99.86% 377,395.30$           100.00% 100.00%

 Assessed 
Valuation  Mill Levy  Taxes Levied  % of Levied 

 Property Taxes 
Collected 

 % Collected to 
Amount Levied 

Property Tax
General Fund 30,777,160.00$    18.925 582,458.00$         100.00% 581,614.25$         99.86%

582,458.00$         100.00% 581,614.25$         99.86%

Specific Ownership Tax
General Fund 46,600.00$           100.00% 43,695.61$           93.77%

46,600.00$           100.00% 43,695.61$           93.77%

Treasurer's Fees

General Fund 8,737.00$             100.00% 8,740.07$             100.04%
8,737.00$             100.00% 8,740.07$             100.04%

Taxes Received Taxes Received

2022

Current Year Prior Year

% of Total Property % of Total Property

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures,the government-wide financial statements, 
and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances - governmental funds have been omitted. 
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